Rule 4.223-CVL

a) fnsert full neme
>f company

3) Insert full name(s)
nd address{es}

senter’'s name,
ress gnd reference

nyl

The Insolvency Act 1886
l.:quidator’s Statement of
Receipts and Paymentis

Pursuant to Section 182 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[ TeTTTYYT T A

To the Registrar of Companies : ] ;‘ :

Company Number

L 316332
Narme of Company
{ l
L(a) MANCHESTER OLYMPIA !
{ |
] L !
t Limited {

I/We (b}  Paul Nicholas David Pelham & FHenry Justin Pelham
c/o Rothman Pantall & Co
10 5t Ann Sireet
Salisbury
Wilishire
SP1 2DH

the liguidator(s) of the company attach a coFy of my/our statement of
Recelpts and Payments under Section 182 of the nsolvency Act 1986

N

e | N

Rothman Pantall & Co
10 3t Ann Street

1L e

Date 23/,53 /J[j/k? 20(7

AR

Salisbury
Wiltshire 06.’09/2019 #272
SP1 2DN COMPANIES HOUSE

! i

PT.0.



Form 4.68

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section
182 of the Insolvency Act 1886

Name of Company M ANCHESTER OLYMPIA LIMITED
Company's registered number 318332
tete whether members’ or creditors’ voiuntary winding up Members

Dzle of commencement of winding up 16 July 1967
Date 10 which this statement is brought down 1§ Y\ LA 20\

Name and address of liguidator
H J Pelham - cfo 10 St Ann Street, Salisbury, WIilishire, SP1 2DN

P N D Pelham - c/o 10 St Ann Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 2DN

NOTES
You should read these notas carefully before completing the forms. The notes do not form part of the return

to be sent to the registrar of companies.

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every siatement must contain & detailed account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursments
in respect of the company. The staternent of realisations should contain a record of alf receipts derived from
assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and subsequently realised, including balence at
bank, hook debts and calls collacted, property sold, ete, and the account of dishursements should contain all
payments Tor costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories. Receipts derived from deposit
accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank’. Only actual investmen:s are
to be included in the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page & of the form. Whers
property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the nacessary
payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements. A payment into the tnsolvency Services
Account is not & disbursement and should not be shown as such; nor are payments inio a bank, buiiding
society or any other financial institution. However, the interest received on any investment should be shown
in the realisations. Fach receiptand payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficiently
to explain its nature. The receipis and payments must severally be added up 2t the foot of each sheet 5nd
the 1o1als carried Torward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross
totals represent the total amounts received and pald by the hquidator respectively.

Trading Account
{2} When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as 2 distinct account,
and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be set cut in this statement.

Dividends

(3} When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or & return of surplus assets is
made 1o contributories, the total amount of each dividend, eic actuelly peaid, must be entered in the
staternent of disburserments as one sum; and the liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists
the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dividend, etc payabie to each creditor, or

contributory.

14) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so
paid inshould be entered in the stetement of disbursements as one sum. The items to be paid in relation to
unclaimed dividends should first be inciuded in the realisations side of the account.

{5} Credit should not be taken inthe statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liguidator's
remuneration unless it has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liguidation committee or of the creditors
or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court as the case may require, or is otherwise

allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules.

{6} This statement of receipts and payments is required in duplicate.



SS0A0Y VRPIM 3] JoU Jshw pue ‘Buipuig 40} pamosas s wibde il siy)—33 0N

N

LHIQUIDATOR'S STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

REALISATIONS

Nature of Assets Realised

Of whom Received

Brought forward

33,117.35

Carried forward

-

*NOTE—No balance should be shown on this Account, but only the tots! Realisations and



pursuant to Section 182 of the Insclvency Act 1985

DISBURSEMENTS

= Tp!
z M
] »
Qo P
=
- i
<L "
m
a0
_. — e Tl T o L= = - — LT T IH“'\I”J'I,‘ S il ek = - e —_— T .
e}
-
" @
g 12
£ 2
(3] -~
W Ray
u g
e 3
.n Q
D —
- m
[w]
b
)
©
z
2
G
o
E
&)
-
=
Q
T.-
ul
T..
o
)

33,117.35

Carried forward

550408 UM 89 10U 318N pu ‘Buipulq 10} poalasal sl uibipus st — 1~

Disbursements, which should be carried forward to the next Account.



ANALYSIS OF BALANCE

£ :
: L | ;
Total Realisations 33,117. 35 |
: f |
Totzl Disbursements | ‘ . : : i 33,117. 35 i
| | ]
| !
Balance . .f RIL j
l 1 ;
The Ba'ance is made up as follows:— | ‘ :
1. Cashin hends of Liguidator i ! ,
| !
2. Baiznce atBank . NTL
| 1 |
. Amocuntinlinsolvency Services Account , _ - - 1
- | | .
¥4, Amountsinvested by Liguidator | ! f !
| . ' '
| | |
Less The cost of invesiments rezlised | [ :
i | | 3'
} ' :
Baiance .. .. .. . - .. .. o # |
Jr ‘ ;
£l NIL [
|

Total Balance as shown above .. .. . .. l i
[

ny realisation of themn shoule be given 1n 2 seperaie sistement.)

*The invesiment or deposit of money by the liquidsior dees not withdraw it from the opereticn of the insolvenecy Regulations 1986, anc
#ny such investmenis represeating money held for six months or upwards must be realised and paid into the Insoivency Services

Account, except in the cese of investmients in Governmaent securities, the trensfer of which to the control of the Secretary of Stete will

INgTs.—Ful dataiis of stocks purchasad for investment and 2

be zccepied as a sufficient compliznce with the terms of the Regulations

The Liquidator should also state —

{1} The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the

winding up —
£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured
creditors—including the holders of floating charges) .. .. . 32,662
Liabitittes—Fixed charge creditors .. . . .. . - . NIL
Floating charge holders .. .. . .. . .. NIL
Unsecured creditors . .. .. . . . 790
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of
the winding up —
Paid upincash . .. 3
Issued as paid up oiherw:se than for cash . . . .. NIL
(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets {if
there is insufficient space here, attach & separate sheet)
I ==t SRS J—
and

up cannot yet be concluded Oulstanding taxation matters

(4! Why the winding
conveyancing

The period within which the winding up is expacted to be completed 12 months



